
Saturday, October 04, 2014Rugged & Raw 10K & 20K
Cedar Ridge Preserve  , Dallas,  TX

dallas.backonmyfeet.org

55F Clear 51%H 3mphSSE
10K Off :8:00 am   :   20K Off :8:15 am

Course:
Trail

MALE20K
Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

City @11K

- Gono Enriquez 1  1:34:02.05OVERALL1 1 (30) 7:34Ardmore, OK  51:02

- Michael Lee 2  1:38:42.59OVERALL2 2 (22) 7:57Tempe, AZ  53:54

- Shawn Feiock 3  1:40:47.99OVERALL3 3 (35) 8:07McKinney  55:06

1 Austin Miller 32  2:16:46.74M20-29 30 (23) 11:00Arlington 1:15:25

2 Jay Rocamontes 51  2:37:09.21 41 (29) 12:39Dallas 1:25:11

3 Casey Bailey 56  2:45:19.74 43 (29) 13:18Melissa 1:27:49

1 Jose Lazalde 4  1:44:49.22M30-39 4 (32) 8:26Grand Prairie  55:05

2 Garrett Underdown 5  1:47:07.36 5 (39) 8:37Mansfield  57:37

3 Antonio Lopez 6  1:47:19.24 6 (31) 8:38Hurst  58:12

4 David Burk 8  1:49:41.72 8 (32) 8:50Dallas 1:02:52

5 Will Tarrant 16  2:02:08.50 14 (30) 9:50Plano 1:06:58

6 Jose Juarez 19  2:05:17.17 17 (32) 10:05Arlington 1:07:26

7 Daniel Schapansky 22  2:07:52.95 20 (33) 10:17Dallas 1:09:00

8 Antonio Cadena 23  2:08:11.71 21 (36) 10:19Fort Worth 1:11:16

9 Matt Lyall 26  2:12:46.48 24 (37) 10:41Dallas 1:13:07

10 Christopher Detzel 28  2:12:51.23 26 (39) 10:41Dallas 1:13:05

11 Timothee Besset 30  2:13:58.38 28 (37) 10:47Dallas 1:11:27

12 Steven Hogue 31  2:14:56.91 29 (32) 10:52Newark 1:14:59

13 Frank Kobyluch 44  2:27:37.02 36 (37) 11:53Plano 1:15:36

14 Nathaniel Roseberry 45  2:30:50.78 37 (35) 12:08Coppell 1:13:32

15 Evan Chan 47  2:33:11.78 38 (32) 12:20Irving 1:23:20

16 Steven Cates 48  2:33:27.92 39 (33) 12:21Fort Worth 1:27:59

17 Lee Olger 49  2:33:28.58 40 (39) 12:21Fort Worth 1:27:59

18 Adrian Amador 67  3:01:41.66 47 (34) 14:37Dallas 1:37:03

1 Thomas Mullins 7  1:49:06.93M40-49 7 (41) 8:47Irving 1:00:34

2 Chanc Woods 10  1:50:22.84 10 (43) 8:53Plano 1:01:17

3 Eduardo Ortiz 11  1:56:33.21 11 (45) 9:23Frisco 1:02:54

4 Nestor Salvado 17  2:02:30.16 15 (43) 9:51Dallas 1:07:28

5 David Hanenburg 20  2:05:53.08 18 (40) 10:08Allen 1:08:25

6 Cressler Heasley 21  2:06:02.23 19 (45) 10:09Dallas 1:13:24

7 Mike Horton 29  2:13:34.65 27 (43) 10:45Dallas 1:13:42

8 Chris Miller 34  2:17:19.47 31 (48) 11:03Frisco 1:13:32

9 Greg Douglass 37  2:18:54.64 32 (47) 11:11Dallas 1:17:10

10 Mark Lindsley 39  2:22:28.86 33 (47) 11:28Frisco 1:18:37

11 John Morgan 61  2:54:14.26 45 (43) 14:01Addison 1:37:19

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
GD Place among Females



1 Robert Fowler 9  1:49:55.19M50-59 9 (52) 8:51Colleyville 1:00:55

2 Phil Uecker 13  1:57:18.66 12 (51) 9:26Covington 1:04:57

3 Greg Andress 18  2:03:12.32 16 (51) 9:55Plano 1:07:16

4 Arturo Sanchez 24  2:08:27.83 22 (53) 10:20Waco 1:07:39

5 Harry Hewson 25  2:09:56.09 23 (50) 10:27Pensacola Beach, FL 1:10:35

6 Ross O'Brien 27  2:12:45.41 25 (50) 10:41Mansfield 1:13:27

7 Peter Haney 41  2:25:19.66 34 (56) 11:42Houston 1:16:05

8 Steve Skelton 53  2:38:54.42 42 (58) 12:47Sanger 1:27:03

9 Marcus Grunewald 62  2:54:51.33 46 (56) 14:04Dallas 1:27:42

1 James Burnett 14  1:57:28.51M60-99 13 (60) 9:27Coppell 1:05:47

2 Glenn Bailey 43  2:27:24.21 35 (60) 11:52Howe 1:19:19

3 Ron Alvey 59  2:52:07.52 44 (64) 13:51Irving 1:31:08

4 Jay Norman 71  3:30:54.10 48 (76) 16:58Irving 1:56:45

FEMALE20K
Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

City @11K

- Sue Luck 12  1:56:55.99OVERALL1 1 (39) 9:25McKinney 1:02:55

- Katti Smith 15  1:57:47.58OVERALL2 2 (42) 9:29Garland 1:05:52

- Kaleisha Haynes 33  2:16:46.65OVERALL3 3 (20) 11:00Arlington 1:15:26

1 Ali Prus 42  2:26:49.07F20-29 8 (22) 11:49Rockford, MI 1:19:03

2 Olivia Willson 52  2:38:31.22 11 (22) 12:45Grand Rapids, MI 1:19:27

3 Alexandra Underhill 66  3:01:39.93 20 (25) 14:37Dallas 1:37:03

1 Tamara Snell 35  2:17:22.73F30-39 4 (39) 11:03Azle 1:17:07

2 Janel McDonald 50  2:33:51.83 10 (37) 12:23Mansfield 1:22:09

3 Carol Tatom 55  2:44:36.42 13 (37) 13:15Plano 1:31:16

4 Alecia Taylor 63  2:54:56.13 17 (31) 14:05Round Rock 1:36:58

5 Jennifer Hansen 72  3:42:26.61 24 (36) 17:54Dallas 2:00:05

1 Kristi Wynne 36  2:17:30.62F40-49 5 (47) 11:04Euless 1:17:20

2 Lisa Hyne 38  2:21:10.68 6 (40) 11:22Dallas 1:18:40

3 Lea Ivy 40  2:23:30.90 7 (40) 11:33Plano 1:20:44

4 Emily O'Halloran 46  2:33:12.75 9 (42) 12:20Dallas 1:23:22

5 Nikki Davis 57  2:46:30.97 14 (47) 13:24Dallas 1:31:46

6 Dian Stampley 58  2:51:26.28 15 (47) 13:48Rowlett 1:32:37

7 Ruth Dobles 65  2:58:47.34 19 (42) 14:23Aledo 1:31:26

8 Tricia Pratt 69  3:09:56.42 22 (47) 15:17Frisco 1:40:45

1 Tami Clements 54  2:38:54.85F50-59 12 (52) 12:47Sanger 1:27:03

2 Denise Ames 60  2:52:14.24 16 (50) 13:52Elyria, OH 1:33:20

3 Sheryl Collmer 64  2:55:17.95 18 (56) 14:06Plano 1:34:03

4 Kathy Smith 68  3:02:21.26 21 (50) 14:40Flower Mound 1:39:15

5 Mirian Tudor 70  3:23:32.74 23 (53) 16:23Lewisville 1:47:49

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
GD Place among Females



Dist OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG Net Chip Time Pace 5KEq Clock TimeStart @11K 9K 
120K 1 746  Gono Enriquez (M30) M30-39 OA1   1:34:02.05 7:34 21.33   1:34:02.790.7  51:02  43:01

220K 2 764  Michael Lee (M22) M20-29 OA2   1:38:42.59 7:57 22.39   1:38:43.801.2  53:54  44:48

320K 3 747  Shawn Feiock (M35) M30-39 OA3   1:40:47.99 8:07 22.87   1:40:47.99---  55:06  45:42

420K 4 763  Jose Lazalde (M32) M30-39 1st   1:44:49.22 8:26 23.78   1:44:49.750.5  55:05  49:44

520K 5 795  Garrett Underdown (M39) M30-39 2nd   1:47:07.36 8:37 24.30   1:47:08.771.4  57:37  49:31

620K 6 766  Antonio Lopez (M31) M30-39 3rd   1:47:19.24 8:38 24.35   1:47:19.760.5  58:12  49:07

720K 7 773  Thomas Mullins (M41) M40-49 1st   1:49:06.93 8:47 24.75   1:49:09.092.2   1:00:34  48:33

820K 8 732  David Burk (M32) M30-39 4   1:49:41.72 8:50 24.88   1:49:44.202.5   1:02:52  46:49

920K 9 748  Robert Fowler (M52) M50-59 1st   1:49:55.19 8:51 24.94   1:49:57.021.8   1:00:55  49:00

1020K 10 798  Chanc Woods (M43) M40-49 2nd   1:50:22.84 8:53 25.04   1:50:23.370.5   1:01:17  49:06

1120K 11 777  Eduardo Ortiz (M45) M40-49 3rd   1:56:33.21 9:23 26.44   1:56:35.071.9   1:02:54  53:39

120K 12 767  Sue Luck (F39) F30-39 OA1   1:56:55.99 9:25 26.53   1:56:55.99---   1:02:55  54:01

1220K 13 794  Phil Uecker (M51) M50-59 2nd   1:57:18.66 9:26 26.61   1:57:22.333.7   1:04:57  52:21

1320K 14 733  James Burnett (M60) M60-99 1st   1:57:28.51 9:27 26.65   1:57:32.624.1   1:05:47  51:41

220K 15 787  Katti Smith (F42) F40-49 OA2   1:57:47.58 9:29 26.72   1:57:51.714.1   1:05:52  51:55

1420K 16 790  Will Tarrant (M30) M30-39 5   2:02:08.50 9:50 27.71   2:02:12.283.8   1:06:58  55:10

1520K 17 782  Nestor Salvado (M43) M40-49 4   2:02:30.16 9:51 27.79   2:02:36.436.3   1:07:28  55:02

1620K 18 616  Greg Andress (M51) M50-59 3rd   2:03:12.32 9:55 27.95   2:03:14.662.3   1:07:16  55:56

1720K 19 761  Jose Juarez (M32) M30-39 6   2:05:17.17 10:05 28.42   2:05:21.794.6   1:07:26  57:51

1820K 20 750  David Hanenburg (M40) M40-49 5   2:05:53.08 10:08 28.56   2:05:55.872.8   1:08:25  57:28

1920K 21 754  Cressler Heasley (M45) M40-49 6   2:06:02.23 10:09 28.59   2:06:11.068.8   1:13:24  52:38

2020K 22 784  Daniel Schapansky (M33) M30-39 7   2:07:52.95 10:17 29.01   2:07:53.790.8   1:09:00  58:53

2120K 23 734  Antonio Cadena (M36) M30-39 8   2:08:11.71 10:19 29.08   2:08:22.5210.8   1:11:16  56:56

2220K 24 783  Arturo Sanchez (M53) M50-59 4   2:08:27.83 10:20 29.14   2:08:29.661.8   1:07:39   1:00:49

2320K 25 756  Harry Hewson (M50) M50-59 5   2:09:56.09 10:27 29.48   2:10:00.994.9   1:10:35  59:21

2420K 26 768  Matt Lyall (M37) M30-39 9   2:12:46.48 10:41 30.12   2:12:46.48---   1:13:07  59:40

2520K 27 775  Ross O'Brien (M50) M50-59 6   2:12:45.41 10:41 30.12   2:12:52.467.0   1:13:27  59:18

2620K 28 742  Christopher Detzel (M39) M30-39 10   2:12:51.23 10:41 30.14   2:12:54.082.9   1:13:05  59:47

2720K 29 758  Mike Horton (M43) M40-49 7   2:13:34.65 10:45 30.30   2:13:40.565.9   1:13:42  59:53

2820K 30 619  Timothee Besset (M37) M30-39 11   2:13:58.38 10:47 30.39   2:14:04.706.3   1:11:27   1:02:32

2920K 31 757  Steven Hogue (M32) M30-39 12   2:14:56.91 10:52 30.61   2:15:02.345.4   1:14:59  59:58

3020K 32 770  Austin Miller (M23) M20-29 1st   2:16:46.74 11:00 31.03   2:16:55.458.7   1:15:25   1:01:21

320K 33 753  Kaleisha Haynes (F20) F20-29 OA3   2:16:46.65 11:00 31.03   2:16:55.498.8   1:15:26   1:01:21

3120K 34 771  Chris Miller (M48) M40-49 8   2:17:19.47 11:03 31.15   2:17:27.848.4   1:13:32   1:03:47

420K 35 788  Tamara Snell (F39) F30-39 1st   2:17:22.73 11:03 31.17   2:17:28.515.8   1:17:07   1:00:15

520K 36 799  Kristi Wynne (F47) F40-49 1st   2:17:30.62 11:04 31.20   2:17:40.399.8   1:17:20   1:00:10

3220K 37 744  Greg Douglass (M47) M40-49 9   2:18:54.64 11:11 31.51   2:18:58.944.3   1:17:10   1:01:44

620K 38 759  Lisa Hyne (F40) F40-49 2nd   2:21:10.68 11:22 32.03   2:21:16.425.7   1:18:40   1:02:30

3320K 39 765  Mark Lindsley (M47) M40-49 10   2:22:28.86 11:28 32.32   2:22:37.708.8   1:18:37   1:03:52

720K 40 760  Lea Ivy (F40) F40-49 3rd   2:23:30.90 11:33 32.56   2:23:35.204.3   1:20:44   1:02:47

3420K 41 751  Peter Haney (M56) M50-59 7   2:25:19.66 11:42 32.97   2:25:21.972.3   1:16:05   1:09:14

820K 42 779  Ali Prus (F22) F20-29 1st   2:26:49.07 11:49 33.31   2:26:57.428.3   1:19:03   1:07:46

3520K 43 618  Glenn Bailey (M60) M60-99 2nd   2:27:24.21 11:52 33.44   2:27:31.066.9   1:19:19   1:08:06

3620K 44 762  Frank Kobyluch (M37) M30-39 13   2:27:37.02 11:53 33.49   2:27:38.972.0   1:15:36   1:12:01

3720K 45 781  Nathaniel Roseberry (M3 M30-39 14   2:30:50.78 12:08 34.22   2:30:54.223.4   1:13:32   1:17:19

920K 46 776  Emily O'Halloran (F42) F40-49 4   2:33:12.75 12:20 34.76   2:33:12.75---   1:23:22   1:09:50

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
GD Place among Females



3820K 47 736  Evan Chan (M32) M30-39 15   2:33:11.78 12:20 34.75   2:33:15.573.8   1:23:20   1:09:52

3920K 48 735  Steven Cates (M33) M30-39 16   2:33:27.92 12:21 34.81   2:33:37.9310.0   1:27:59   1:05:29

4020K 49 569  Lee Olger (M39) M30-39 17   2:33:28.58 12:21 34.82   2:33:39.9911.4   1:27:59   1:05:30

1020K 50 769  Janel McDonald (F37) F30-39 2nd   2:33:51.83 12:23 34.91   2:33:59.998.2   1:22:09   1:11:43

4120K 51 780  Jay Rocamontes (M29) M20-29 2nd   2:37:09.21 12:39 35.65   2:37:21.9612.8   1:25:11   1:11:58

1120K 52 797  Olivia Willson (F22) F20-29 2nd   2:38:31.22 12:45 35.96   2:38:38.487.3   1:19:27   1:19:04

4220K 53 785  Steve Skelton (M58) M50-59 8   2:38:54.42 12:47 36.05   2:39:01.276.9   1:27:03   1:11:51

1220K 54 737  Tami Clements (F52) F50-59 1st   2:38:54.85 12:47 36.05   2:39:01.606.8   1:27:03   1:11:52

1320K 55 791  Carol Tatom (F37) F30-39 3rd   2:44:36.42 13:15 37.34   2:44:41.525.1   1:31:16   1:13:21

4320K 56 617  Casey Bailey (M29) M20-29 3rd   2:45:19.74 13:18 37.51   2:45:27.597.8   1:27:49   1:17:31

1420K 57 741  Nikki Davis (F47) F40-49 5   2:46:30.97 13:24 37.78   2:46:41.0010.0   1:31:46   1:14:45

1520K 58 789  Dian Stampley (F47) F40-49 6   2:51:26.28 13:48 38.89   2:51:36.5110.2   1:32:37   1:18:49

4420K 59 613  Ron Alvey (M64) M60-99 3rd   2:52:07.52 13:51 39.05   2:52:18.8411.3   1:31:08   1:21:00

1620K 60 615  Denise Ames (F50) F50-59 2nd   2:52:14.24 13:52 39.08   2:52:23.349.1   1:33:20   1:18:54

4520K 61 772  John Morgan (M43) M40-49 11   2:54:14.26 14:01 39.53   2:54:26.8912.6   1:37:19   1:16:55

4620K 62 749  Marcus Grunewald (M56) M50-59 9   2:54:51.33 14:04 39.67   2:55:01.2910.0   1:27:42   1:27:09

1720K 63 792  Alecia Taylor (F31) F30-39 4   2:54:56.13 14:05 39.69   2:55:04.478.3   1:36:58   1:17:58

1820K 64 738  Sheryl Collmer (F56) F50-59 3rd   2:55:17.95 14:06 39.77   2:55:24.776.8   1:34:03   1:21:15

1920K 65 743  Ruth Dobles (F42) F40-49 7   2:58:47.34 14:23 40.56   2:58:53.516.2   1:31:26   1:27:21

2020K 66 796  Alexandra Underhill (F25 F20-29 3rd   3:01:39.93 14:37 41.21   3:01:53.3413.4   1:37:03   1:24:37

4720K 67 614  Adrian Amador (M34) M30-39 18   3:01:41.66 14:37 41.22   3:01:54.8613.2   1:37:03   1:24:39

2120K 68 786  Kathy Smith (F50) F50-59 4   3:02:21.26 14:40 41.37   3:02:31.179.9   1:39:15   1:23:06

2220K 69 778  Tricia Pratt (F47) F40-49 8   3:09:56.42 15:17 43.09   3:10:03.326.9   1:40:45   1:29:11

2320K 70 793  Mirian Tudor (F53) F50-59 5   3:23:32.74 16:23 46.18   3:23:38.836.1   1:47:49   1:35:43

4820K 71 774  Jay Norman (M76) M60-99 4   3:30:54.10 16:58 47.85   3:31:06.3412.2   1:56:45   1:34:09

2420K 72 752  Jennifer Hansen (F36) F30-39 5   3:42:26.61 17:54 50.47   3:42:37.7811.2   2:00:05   1:42:21

Average Finish Time: 2:23:46

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
GD Place among Females
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